FRP Reinforcement 323
3. With the length of lap splice more than 40d, the full tensile
force could be transferred.
4. The unit bond strength tended to increase with the increasing
in bond length and lap splice length, but decrease for lap splice
length between 40d and 60d.
5. For the bond tests of beam and truss types, it was not neces­
sary to reinforce the ends of the FRP bars. This test method for

c 3 26. 9 13 - I. I "
C I 30. 0 63 - 15. 9 "
A I 25.1 51 - 16.0 .
1 0 Ara.id A 2 29. l 12 - 18. 1 "
A 3 29. I 10 - 11. 9 "
Glass G 1 29. 5 56 - 15. 0 N
VI nylon v 1 29. 5 31 - ·a. 8 N
Steel D 10 27. 1 12 539 - rupture
326 Makitani, Irisawa, and Nishiura
TABLE 3-DATA OBTAINED WITH TRUSS TYPE OF SPECIMENS
Lapped
Spesi•en splice
length
(co)
C-M-10 8(10d)
C-M-15 12(15d)
C-M-20 16(20d)
C-M-25 20(25d)
C-M-30 24 (30d)
C-M-40 32(40d)
C-M-50 40 (50d)
C-M-60 48 (60d)
un1l:1111l 'I
fRP bar
/
)v.p